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Clients by Program Area, Portfolio, and Program
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Training Placement Rate

69%

Note on Data: Co-enrollment between workforce development programs results in differences in the number of clients served, enrolled, and placed between the summary cards at the top and the 
individually summed Programs Areas, Portfolios, and Programs.
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Workforce Development Program Demographics

Clients by Race & Ethnicity
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Clients by Age Group
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Clients by Gender
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Clients by Program Area, Portfolio, and Program
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Training Enrollments
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Workforce Development Training Programs

Client Training by Portfolio & Program
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Client Training by Race & Ethnicity
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Client Training by Age Group
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Client Training Activity by Gender

0

500

$0

$10

$20

(Blank) Female Male Transgen…
/

Genderqu…

1

802

597

391

668

1

446
367

24

$27
$24

$27

Enrollments Completions Placements Training Wage

Training Completion Rate

86%

FY21-22 

$23



Clients by Supervisor District District

Clients by Program Area, Portfolio, and Program

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Comprehensive Job Center
Neighborhood Job Centers

HopeSF
COVID-19 Employment Recovery (NJC)

Disability Coordinator
Specialized Job Centers

Prison to Employment
RAMP

Young Adult Job Centers
Young Adult Subsidized Employment

CityBuild Academy
CityBuild Pro

Special Trainings
COVID-19 Layoff Aversion Support

Pilot OST
CityDrive

COVID-19 Employment Recovery (HCA)
HealthCare Academy Coordinator

HealthCare Academy OST

274

2,091

23

27

130

857

123

71

857

78

90

41

39

135

176

108

36

30

330

1,233
Outside San Francisco

FY21-22 

Placement Wage

$21
Placements

4,410
Clients Enrolled

7,011

Clients by Neighborhood & Supervisor District
Neighborhood

Overall Placement …

63%



Placement Wage

Placements Placements by Industry
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FY 2021-22 COVID-19 RELIEF PROGRAMS

• Essential Services Hubs
o 9,459 Participants Served
o 80% of clients in 7 most

impacted zip codes

• Right to Recover Program
o 8,113 participants served
o 71% of clients in 7 most

impacted zip codes

• Family Relief Fund
o 1,996 families served
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